* SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE *

2026 V-CRUISE
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER

JASON SULLIVAN

JASON SULLIVAN (1265)

1598

6 Capt. Chairs, 44" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD
5 Capt. Chairs, 72" DS Bench, 20" Wardrobe w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger)
5 Capt. Chairs, 72" DS Bench, 20" Wardobe w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD

LUXURY
COACH

4 Capt. Chairs, 68" Opposing Bench Seats, 24" Wardrobe, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger) AWD

5 Capt. Chairs with 84" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (9 Passenger) AWD

DATE: 8/22/2025 ORDERED BY:
DEALER #: 1028239 RETAIL NAME:
DEALERSHIP:  THE RV SHOP PO #:
CITY/STATE  BATON ROUGE, LA
SHIPTO: 13250 MILLERVILLE GREENS BLVD. FR SALES PERSON:
BATON ROUGE, LA 70819
VIN #: W1X8ND3Y55T218773 FR SERIAL #:
* MSRP Pricing and product information is as accurate as possible as of the date listed. Features, floorplans and specifications subject to change without notice. *
CODE # FLOORPLAN SELECTION
vcB100B [Xx| 1008 (170"EXT) 6 Capt. Chairs, 44" Opposing Bench Seats, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger)
VCB100BA | | 100BA (170"EXT AWD) 6 Capt. Chairs, 44" Opposing Bench Seats, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger) AWD
VCB100BW | | 100BW (170"EXT) 4 Capt. Chairs, 68" Opposing Bench Seats, 24" Wardrobe, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger)
VCB100OBWA ] 100BWA (170"EXT AWD)
vCcBSDB | | 8pB (170"EXT) 6 Capt. Chairs, 44" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger)
VCB8DBA ] 8DBA (170"EXT AWD)
VCBSDBW | | 8DBW (170"EXT)
VCBSDBWA | | 8DBWA (170"EXT AWD)
vCBODB | | 9pB (170"EXT) 5 Capt. Chairs with 84" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (9 Passenger)
VCBODBA | | 9DBA (170"EXT AWD)
VCBSOB | | 80B (144") 4 Capt. Chairs with 38" Opposing Bench Seats, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger)
VCB8OBA : 80BA (144" AWD) 4 Capt. Chairs with 38" Opposing Bench Seats, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD
2734 Iz‘ Full Partition W/Power Window & 43" HDTV & Intercom

Required Selection: No Partition (2737), Arched Partition (2733), Full Partition (2734), PARTITION NOT AVAILABLE ON 80B AND 80BA 144"

EXTERIOR SELECTIONS

EXTERIOR COLOR (REQUIRED SELECTION)

BATTERY & A/C PACKAGES (REQUIRED SELECTION)

45060754 [X| |STANDARD EQUIPMENT:

12V Aux. Air, 2000W Inverter, 270Ah Lithium Battery

MB RV SUSPENSION BUNDLE w/ENHANCEMENT:
Timbren-2WD, Sumo Springs-AWD and 144's

AIR-RIDE SUSPENSION PACKAGE:
VB Rear Air-Ride Suspension Upgrade

AWNING PACKAGE:
Power Awning with Built In LED Lighting and Seismic

45010545 | |

45010072 ||

as0-6061 [ |
Sensor

450125 [ |

RUGGED ROOF APPEARANCE PACKAGE:
Custom Aluminum Powdercoated Roof Rack with
Access Ladder

SEAT STYLE (REQUIRED SELECTION)

6592 [X] LUXURY SEATING (STANDARD)

Double Needle Diamond Stitched Inserts

WOOD FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION)

ACKOAKSATIN [ X] 'BLACK OAK (SATIN)

PRICE
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$ 1,043
$ 14,843
$ 3,743
$ 5,993
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ARCTICWHITEEXT
HIGHSILVEREXT
OBSIDIANBLACKEXT
OTHER

6351

1620-1

1335-2

ARCTIC WHITE
HIGH-TECH SILVER
OBSIDIAN BLACK
OTHER OEM COLOR:

CUSTOM PARTIAL PAINT:
CUSTOM FULL BODY PAINT:

WHEELS & TIRES (REQUIRED SELECTION)

Izl 16" POLISHED ALUMINUM WHEELS, OEM TIRES (170"EXT)
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PRICE

224,993
236,985
224,993
236,985
224,993
236,985
224,993
236,985
224,993
236,985
217,493
229,485

2,993

PRICE
1,823
1,823
2,993

19,493

a8
V-CRUISE 100B 10 Passenger with Arch or Full Wall Opposing Bench Seats

INTERIOR SELECTIONS

2064-1
27311

2732-1

UPHOLSTERY

[x] cEwLING | wALL

[ x| sEaTs
| x]
[X]

WALL CONSOLES

COLOR (REQUIRED SELECTIONS)

HEAVY THREAD | PIPING
AVAILABLE COLORS: BLACK, CARMEL, CREAM, STONE GRAY, IVORY

IVORY
IVORY
IVORY

BLACK
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ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND NOTES

2736
10744
2735
2738
10717
10742
60796
10689
450-2739
6931
742

[ <[ Ix[=Ix]x]

[<]

A DIVISION OF FOREST RIVER, INC.

WIRELESS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (STANDARD)
RGBW ACCENT LIGHTS (STANDARD)

SEAT HEAT ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS

SEAT MASSAGE ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS
STARLINK HIGH PERFORMANCE INTERNET SYSTEM
STARLINK PREP.

TOILET COVER

4 CAMERA w/QUAD VIEW DISPLAY

FRONT CENTER CONSOLE w/ICE CHEST, CUP HLDR.
TAILGATE PREP KIT (HDMI / 110V OUTLET)
PEDESTAL TABLE WITH TWO MOUNTING BASES
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Notes:

BASE PRICE:
OPTIONS:
Other:

DISCOUNT:
DESTINATION/DPU:
TOTAL MSRP

v |

wn|wn|n

224,993
9,435

3,000
237,428

SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE
EFFECTIVE 03/01/25



